### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALPHA SECURITY PRODUCTS, INC.	02/11/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	101 WOLF DRIVE
City:	THOROFARE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08086

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13087882

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)244-1173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-244-1174

Email: INFO@SANDANDSEBOLT.COM

Correspondent Name: SAND & SEBOLT

Address Line 1: 4940 MUNSON ST., NW

Address Line 2: AEGIS TOWER, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CANTON, OHIO 44718-3615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2450028US8AP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH A. SEBOLT

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=2450028US8AP-ASSIGNMENT-COMPANY#page1.tif source=2450028US8AP-ASSIGNMENT-COMPANY#page2.tif source=2450028US8AP-ASSIGNMENT-COMPANY#page3.tif source=2450028US8AP-ASSIGNMENT-COMPANY#page4.tif

PAIENI

OP \$40.00 13087

501504275 REEL: 026144 FRAME: 0117

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS**

η.

J.O

WHEREAS, **Alpha Security Products, Inc.** an Ohio Corporation, having a business address of **15015 Lancaster Highway Charlotte**, **N.C.**, **28277**, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the U.S. patents set forth on attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, **Checkpoint Systems**, **Inc.** a Pennsylvania Corporation, having a business address of **101 Wolf Drive**, **Thorofare**, **N.J.**, **08086** is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patents including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the patents, and the common law rights associated therewith, set forth on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Alpha Security Products, Inc. by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and set over unto said Checkpoint Systems, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest in, to and under said standard utility applications, divisionals, continuations, and reissues thereof and to all Letters Patent issued therefor in and for the United States and all foreign countries, set forth on Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said patents were and are used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said Alpha Security Products, Inc. hereby releases, assigns and transfers unto said Checkpoint Systems, Inc. its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest, claims and demands whatsoever said Alpha Security Products, Inc. had in, to, by, under and through, said patents, set forth on Schedule A, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said **Checkpoint Systems**, **Inc.** for its use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **Alpha Security Products**, **Inc.** had this Assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 026144 FRAME: 0118

Executed at Chwbhc, N	this IL day of Shrians, 2008.
Jui Jawlen L WITNESS	Alpha Security Products, Inc.  By: Name: James K. Sankey  Title: President  WITNESS  Name: James K. Sankey  WITNESS  Name: James Cairns  Address: 3225 Caroland Dr., Fort Mill Sc 29708  Citizenship: U.S.
28173	hereby accepts the assignment of said patents
,	By:
WITNESS Name: Jin Lowren U Address: 3707 Wilshire M Citizenship: Warlow, 28173	WITNESS  Name: Jenn Fer Cairns  Address: 3225 Caroland Dr, Fortmill SC 29708  Citizenship: U.S.

PATENT REEL: 026144 FRAME: 0119 STATE OF NOTH COUNTY OF MICH JEN HOWG UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I,, a Notary Public in and for said
County, hereby certify that James K. Sankey who executed this assignment before me on
Debruany 11, 2008, has proven to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence, that he had and has full authority to execute this document on behalf of Alpha
Security Products, Inc. without counter-signature by any other individual, and
acknowledge the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and that
of the corporation Alpha Security Products, Inc. for the purpose therein set forth.
Witness my signature and Official Seal at Multure M., this II day of, this, 2008.
1000 to Trees
NOTARY PUBLIC '

My Commission Expires 07-04-2011

SEAL

STATE OF MUCH COUNTY OF MUCH POUR UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

$\bigcap$ CIN $\bigcap$ $\bigcap$
I, KUTH JOULY , a Notary Public in and for said County,
hereby certify that Larry R. Yeager, who executed this assignment before me on
Jehnuan, II, 2008, has proven to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence, that he had and has full authority to execute this document on behalf of
Checkpoint Systems, Inc. without counter-signature by any other individual, and
acknowledge the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and that
of the limited liability company Checkpoint Systems, Inc. for the purposes therein set
forth.
Witness my signature and Official Seal at Mountly, Company this 11 day of 14 by 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1
NOTARY PURITC.

My Commission Expires 07-04-2011

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 026144 FRAME: 0121

RECORDED: 04/18/2011